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Reporting Entity Name Altamira Gold Corp. ALTAMIRA

Reporting Year From 01/03/2018 To: 28/02/2019 Date submitted 30/07/2019

(® Original Submission

Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number E806159
(O Amended Report

Other Subsidiaries Included

) ) Alta Floresta Gold Mineracao S.A (Brazil
(optional field) ¢ (Braz)

Not Consolidated

Not Substituted

Attestation by Reporting Entity

In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in particular section 9 thereof, | attest | have reviewed the information contained in the ESTMA report for the entity(ies) listed above.
Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable diligence, the information in the ESTMA report is true, accurate and complete in all material respects for the purposes of the Act,
for the reporting year listed above.

Full N f Di ffi f R ing Enti Michael Charles O'Bri
ull Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity ichael Charles O'Brien Date 30/07/2019

Position Title Chief Financial Officer
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Reporting Year From: 01/03/2018 To: 2810212019
Reporting Entity Name Altamira Gold Corp. Currency of the Report CAD
Reporting Entity ESTMA
E806159
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if
necessary)
Payments by Payee
Departments, Agency, etc... .
Country Payee Name' within Payee that Received Taxes Royalties Production Entitlements Bonuses Dividends infrastructure Total Amount paid to
2 Improvement Payments Payee
Payments
. . Departamento Nacional de
Brazil Government of Brazil Producio Mineral (DNPM) 240,545

240,545

Additional Notes:
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Reporting Entity Name
Reporting Entity ESTMA
Identification Number
Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if

necessary)
Country Project Name'

Brazil Cajuero
Brazil Apaicas
Brazil Colider
Brazil Crepori
Brazil Santa Helena
Brazil Other

Additional Notes®:

Reporting Year From:

01/03/2018 To:
Altamira Gold Corp.

E806159

28/02/2019

Payments by Project

Production Entitlements

80,418

55,118

398

23,862

30,995

49,754

Currency of the Report

Bonuses

CAD

Dividends

Infrastructure Total Amount paid by

Improvement Payments Project

80,418

55,118

398

23,862

30,995

49,754

Licence Fees - Paid in
Brazilian Reals and
converted at an average

rate of R$1 = C$0.35026
Licence Fees - Paid in

Brazilian Reals and
converted at an average

rate of R$1 = C$0.35026
Licence Fees - Paid in

Brazilian Reals and
converted at an average

rate of R$1 = C$0.35026
Licence Fees - Paid in

Brazilian Reals and
converted at an average

rate of R$1 = C$0.35026
Licence Fees - Paid in

Brazilian Reals and
converted at an average

rate of R$1 = C$0.35026
Licence Fees - Paid in

Brazilian Reals and
converted at an average
rate of R$1 = C$0.35026




