Extractive Sector	or Transp	arency Me	easures	Act - Annı	al Report				
Reporting Entity Name	Altamira Gold Corp.								
Reporting Year	From	01/03/2018	To:	28/02/2019	Date submitted	30/07/2019	GOLD		
Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number	E806159			 Original Submission Amended Report 					
Other Subsidiaries Included (optional field)									
Not Consolidated									
Not Substituted									
Attestation by Reporting Entity									
In accordance with the requirements of the ESTMA, and in pa Based on my knowledge, and having exercised reasonable di for the reporting year listed above.									
Full Name of Director or Officer of Reporting Entity		Michael Cha	rles O'Brien		Date	30/07/2019			
Position Title		Chief Finan	cial Officer						

Extractive Sector Transparency Measures Act - Annual Report														
Reporting Year Reporting Entity Name Reporting Entity ESTMA Identification Number Subsidiary Reporting Entities (if necessary)	From	: 01/03/2018	To: Altamira Gold Corp. E806159	28/02/2019		Currency of the Report CAD								
Payments by Payee														
Country	Payee Name ¹	Departments, Agency, etc within Payee that Received Payments ²	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid to Payee	Notes ³⁴			
Brazil	Government of Brazil	Departamento Nacional de Produção Mineral (DNPM)			240,545					240,545				
Additional Notes:														

eporting Year eporting Entity Name eporting Entity ESTMA entification Number ubsidiary Reporting Entities (if ecessary)	From:	01/03/2018	To: Altamira Gold Corp. E806159	28/02/2019	Currency of the Report CAD					
Payments by Project										
Country	Project Name ¹	Taxes	Royalties	Fees	Production Entitlements	Bonuses	Dividends	Infrastructure Improvement Payments	Total Amount paid by Project	Notes ²³
Brazil	Cajuero			80,418					80,418	Licence Fees - Paid in Brazilian Reals and converted at an average rate of R\$1 = C\$0.35026 Licence Fees - Paid in
Brazil	Apaicas			55,118					55,118	Elcence Fees - Paid in Brazilian Reals and converted at an average rate of R\$1 = C\$0.35026 Licence Fees - Paid in
Brazil	Colider			398					398	Brazilian Reals and converted at an average rate of R\$1 = C\$0.35026
Brazil	Crepori			23,862					23,862	Licence Fees - Paid in Brazilian Reals and converted at an average rate of R\$1 = C\$0.35026
Brazil	Santa Helena			30,995					30,995	Licence Fees - Paid in Brazilian Reals and converted at an average rate of R\$1 = C\$0.35026
Brazil	Other			49,754					49,754	Licence Fees - Paid in Brazilian Reals and converted at an average rate of R\$1 = C\$0.35026